

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26898/2013

PUNJAB STATE COOP.BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR & ORS
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26888/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27013/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record and appln.(s) for bringing lrs on record and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record and appln.(s) for bringing lrs on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 24/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

Ms. Mini Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bandopadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26898/2013

Respondent Nos.1 to 8 have already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 9 and 10 but no one has

entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules, if and when the connected ones get ready for listing.

SLP(C) No. 26888/2013

The respondents shall be at liberty to file the Counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 11.12.2014.

SLP(C) No. 27013/2013

The office report indicates that the matter has to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. List and Await orders.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar