

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 25208/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2013 in LPA No. 887/2010 and 28-02-2013 in CWP No. 21740/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE COOP BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER KR SHARMA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 155746/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 155738/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 155740/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26343/2013 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 26327/2013 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 26349/2013 (IV-B)

(IA No. 4/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 5/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 6/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 26888/2013 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 26121/2013 (IV-B)

(IA No. 150453/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 150450/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 150452/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 28564/2013 (IV-B)

(IA No. 145406/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 145407/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 26541/2013 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 25853/2013 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 26072/2013 (IV-B)

(IA No. 148642/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

IA No. 148639/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
 IA No. 148641/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)
SLP(C) No. 25886/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 25912/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 25903/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 25768/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 25901/2013 (IV-B)

(notice

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 7122/2021

IA No. 163189/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 163183/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 7122/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 163186/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25902/2013 (IV-B)

(IA No. 146003/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 146007/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25225/2013 (IV-B)

(notice

FOR ON IA 2/2015 (impleadment)

FOR ON IA 3/2016(impleadment))

SLP(C) No. 27013/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26069/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26544/2013 (IV-B)

(IA No. 158587/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
 FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 158585/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 158586/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 26898/2013 (IV-B)

Date : 22-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
 Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
 Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
 Mr. Himagnn Jain, Adv.
 Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. K M Natraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shailesh Mandiyal, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Veer Vikrant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These matters have to be heard on a non-
miscellaneous day.

List on 23rd April, 2024.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR